
 2012-13 South Carolina Men's Tennis
Dual Match Scoreboard (As of 7/5/13) – Final Rank: 18

Date
1/12
1/12
1/19
1/19
1/25
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2/2
2/2
2/8
2/10
2/20
2/22
2/24
3/1
3/3
3/8
3/15
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3/22
3/24
3/29
3/31
4/5
4/7
4/12
4/14
4/18
4/19
5/10
Rankings are listed as South Carolina/Opponent • & indicates ITA Kickoff (Lexington, Ky.) • * indicates SEC opponent • + indicates SEC Tournament (Oxford Miss.) • $ indicates NCAA Tournament (Durham, N.C.)

Italics in results indicates point clinched the match

13 - 11 10 - 9 ( 5 - 4 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 7 - 8 ( 5 - 4 ) 3 - 1 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 3 - 2 5 - 8
7 - 6 4 - 1 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 4 - 1 ( 0 - 0 ) 3 - 5 0 - 0

18 - 18 10 - 15 ( 3 - 8 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 6 - 4 ( 0 - 0 ) 1 - 4 ( 0 - 2 ) 3 - 5 ( 3 - 5 ) 0 - 2 ( 0 - 1 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 8 - 3 0 - 2
22 - 14 16 - 10 ( 9 - 1 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 3 - 2 ( 0 - 0 ) 2 - 4 ( 1 - 0 ) 11 - 4 ( 8 - 1 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 6 - 4 1 - 1
16 - 15 12 - 12 ( 4 - 6 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 1 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 5 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 6 - 12 ( 4 - 6 ) 4 - 3 0 - 0
17 - 12 15 - 11 ( 6 - 4 ) 15 - 11 ( 6 - 4 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 2 - 1 8 - 11
20 - 6 15 - 4 ( 5 - 3 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 6 - 2 ( 4 - 2 ) 9 - 2 ( 1 - 1 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 5 - 2 1 - 3

113 - 82 82 - 62 ( 32 - 26 ) 15 - 11 ( 6 - 4 ) 13 - 12 ( 5 - 4 ) 13 - 9 ( 4 - 4 ) 15 - 11 ( 5 - 6 ) 16 - 6 ( 8 - 2 ) 10 - 13 ( 4 - 6 ) 31 - 20 15 - 25

7 - 2 6 - 1 ( 5 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 6 - 1 ( 5 - 0 ) 1 - 1 0 - 1
4 - 2 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 4 - 2 0 - 0
7 - 8 7 - 8 ( 0 - 4 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 7 - 8 ( 0 - 4 ) 0 - 0 0 - 1
6 - 2 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 6 - 2 0 - 0

12 - 12 12 - 11 ( 4 - 6 ) 12 - 11 ( 4 - 6 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 1 5 - 6
15 - 8 15 - 8 ( 7 - 5 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 15 - 8 ( 7 - 5 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 3 - 1

1 - 2 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 1 - 2 0 - 1
52 - 36 40 - 28 ( 16 - 15 ) 12 - 11 ( 4 - 6 ) 15 - 8 ( 7 - 5 ) 13 - 9 ( 5 - 4 ) 12 - 8 8 - 10

7 - 2 6 - 1 ( 5 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 6 - 1 ( 5 - 0 ) 1 - 1
11 - 10 7 - 8 ( 0 - 4 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 7 - 8 ( 0 - 4 ) 4 - 2
18 - 14 12 - 11 ( 4 - 6 ) 12 - 11 ( 4 - 6 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 6 - 3
22 - 12 15 - 8 ( 7 - 5 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 15 - 8 ( 7 - 5 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 7 - 4
19 - 10 15 - 8 ( 7 - 5 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 15 - 8 ( 7 - 5 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 4 - 2
12 - 12 12 - 11 ( 4 - 6 ) 12 - 11 ( 4 - 6 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 1
15 - 12 13 - 9 ( 5 - 4 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 0 - 0 ( 0 - 0 ) 13 - 9 ( 5 - 4 ) 2 - 3

W (Pinheiro) L (Koch) L (Cox) L (Menzies)
vs. Florida + (17/14) L 0-4 18-10 L (CC/TM) –– L (AA/TP) L (Mihov) L (Adams) –– L (Koch) –– ––
vs. LSU + (17/20) W 4-3 18-9 W (CC/TM) –– W (AA/TP) W (Mihov) W (Adams)

W

L

W

L

Tourn.No. 5 (SEC)

L (Adams) L (Koch)
W (KK/HM) W (AA/TP) W (Mihov) W (Adams) W (Pinheiro) –– ––

L (Cox) W (Adams)

W (CC/TM)

W (Pinheiro)

L (Koch)

W (Koch)

W (Koch)

W (Koch)

W (Koch)

W (Koch)

W (Cox)

L 3-4 W (CC/TM) L (KK/HM) W (BB/TP) L (Mihov) W (Cox)

W 4-0 –– W (KK/HM) W (BB/TP) –– ––

W (Koch) W (Menzies) ––

L (Koch) L (Pinheiro) W (Menzies)

No. 2Overall Dual (SEC) No. 1

Tourn.

Team Totals

Ben Barnette

Tourn.

Doubles Results – All Matches

Thiago Pinheiro

Ben Barnette

Harry Menzies
Tsvetan Mihov

Overall Dual (SEC) No. 1 No. 2

No. 3

No. 3

Koch/Pinheiro

Individual Doubles Results – All Matches

Team Totals

Cox/Koch

Adams/Pinheiro
Barnette/Menzies
Barnette/Pinheiro

Koch/Menzies (44)
Cox/Mihov (19)

Team

Chip Cox

Andrew Adams
Player

Kyle Koch

7-3

Thiago Pinheiro

No. 3  (SEC)

Arkansas (25/53)

at Mississippi State (20/13)

W L (CC/TM) –– L (BB/TP) W (Mihov)
W (BB/TP) L (Mihov)

4-3

Harry Menzies

Andrew Adams (89)

NC State (49/34)
UNC Wilmington (48/37)

at VCU (48/34)

Clemson (43/18)

at Tennessee* (32/6)

at Auburn (34/35)

No. 1 (SEC)

L 2-4
2-4 15-8 (5-4)

Vanderbilt (22/13) W 4-0 16-9 (6-5)
Kentucky (22/8)

Dual (SEC)

L
15-9 (5-5)at Ole Miss (20/7)

vs. UNC Wilmington $ (17/53) L 0-4 18-11

D2
W (KK/HM) W (BB/TP) W (Mihov)

Presbyterian (39/-) W 4-0 2-0 W (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) –– W (Mihov)

Opponent (Rank)
Charlotte (39/-)

Score
6-1

Record (SEC)
1-0

W-L
W

D1
–– L (Koch) W (Pinheiro) W (Menzies) W (Barnette)

D3 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6
W (Cox)

W (Koch) –– –– ––
Furman (39/-) W 6-1 3-0 W (CC/TM) –– W (BB/TP) W (Mihov) L (Cox) W (Koch) W (Pinheiro) W (Menzies) W (Barnette)

W (Cox)

––
vs. Texas & (40/17) L 1-4 4-1 W (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) L (BB/TP) L (Mihov) L (Adams) L (Cox) L (Koch) –– ––
Appalachian State (39/-) W 5-0 4-0 –– W (KK/HM) W (BB/TP) W (Mihov)

L (Barnette)
Georgia Tech (47/65) W 6-1 5-2 –– W (KK/HM) W (BB/TP) W (Mihov) W (Cox) W (Pinheiro) L (Koch) W (Menzies) W (Barnette)
vs. Michigan State & (40/47) 4-2

W (Menzies) W (Barnette)
Wake Forest (49/36) L 3-4 6-3 L (CC/TM) L (KK/HM) –– W (Mihov) L (Cox) L (Adams) W (Pinheiro) L (Koch) L (Menzies)
Wofford (47/-) 6-2 –– W (Koch)

L (Cox) W (Adams) W (Pinheiro) W (Koch) L (Menzies)
L (Koch) W (Menzies)

at William & Mary (48/-) W 7-0 9-3 W (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) –– W (Mihov) W (Cox) W (Adams) W (Pinheiro) W (Koch) W (Menzies)
4-3 8-3 W (CC/TM) ––

L (Menzies)
Texas A&M* (43/11) L 1-4 9-5 (0-1) –– L (KK/HM) L (BB/TP) W (Mihov) –– L (Cox) L (Pinheiro) –– L (Menzies)

2-5 9-4 L (CC/TM) –– L (BB/TP) L (Mihov) L (Adams) W (Cox) W (Pinheiro)

L (Menzies)
Florida* (34/29) W 4-3 11-5 (1-1) L (CC/TM) L (KK/HM) –– W (Mihov) W (Adams) L (Cox) W (Pinheiro) W (Koch) L (Menzies)

4-3 10-5 W (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) L (BB/TP) L (Mihov) W (Adams) L (Cox) W (Pinheiro)

L (Menzies)
at Georgia* (32/5) L 2-5 11-7 (1-3) L (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) L (BB/TP) L (Mihov) W (Adams) L (Pinheiro) L (Cox) W (Koch) L (Menzies)

1-4 11-6 (1-2) L (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) L (BB/TP) –– L (Adams) –– L (Cox)

W (Menzies)
at Alabama (34/26) W 4-1 13-7 (3-3) W (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) –– –– W (Adams) –– W (Cox) W (Koch) L (Menzies)

5-2 12-7 (2-3) W (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) –– L (Mihov) W (Adams) W (Pinheiro) L (Cox)W

W (Menzies)
LSU (25/33) W 4-1 15-7 (5-3) L (CC/TM) L (KK/HM) W (AA/TP) W (Mihov) –– –– W (Cox) W (Koch) W (Menzies)

5-1 14-7 (4-3) L (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) L (BB/TP) W (Mihov) –– W (Pinheiro) W (Cox)W

––
L (Menzies)

–– –– –– L (Menzies)

W (CC/TM) L (KK/HM) W (AA/TP) L (Mihov) L (Adams) –– L (Cox)
L (Pinheiro) L (Cox)

L (CC/TM) L (KK/HM) –– L (Mihov) L (Adams)

L (KK/HM) W (AA/TP) W (Mihov)
–– ––

vs. Ranked

vs. Ranked

W (Koch) L (Cox) W (Menzies)W 4-3 17-9 (7-5) L (CC/TM) W (KK/HM) W (AA/TP) L (Mihov) L (Adams) W (Pinheiro)

No. 6 (SEC)No. 4 (SEC)

Individual Singles Results – All Matches
Player (Ranking) No. 2 (SEC)

Chip Cox

Tsvetan Mihov (28)

Kyle Koch

Overall



Andrew Adams Match-By-Match

SC Pair 
Rank

SC Player 
First

SC Player 
Last

Opp 
Plyr 

Rank Opponent School Date W/L Score Tournament Flight
62 Andrew Adams Axel Alvarez Oklahoma 10/1 L 6-7, 6-3, 2-6 %-Qual-Rd. of 128
62 Andrew Adams Juan Madrid Elon 10/18 W 6-2, 6-1 !-Rd. of 64
62 Andrew Adams Zach Hublitz UNC Wilmington 10/19 W 6-4, 6-1 !-Rd. of 32
62 Andrew Adams William Parker North Carolina 10/19 W 6-1, 6-1 !-Rd. of 16
62 Andrew Adams 1 Henrique Cunha Duke 10/20 L 0-6, 0-6 !-QF

Andrew Adams Sudanwa Sitaram Texas 1/25 L-S2 4-6, 1-6
Andrew Adams 90 Danny Kreyman Wake Forest 2/8 L-S3 6-7 (4), 4-6
Andrew Adams Simon Norenius NC State 2/10 W-S3 2-6, 7-5, 6-1
Andrew Adams Sam Williams UNC Wilmington 2/20 W-S3 6-3, 6-3
Andrew Adams Adrian Vodislav William & Mary 2/22 W-S3 6-4, 6-3
Andrew Adams 93 Alexis Heugas VCU 2/24 L-S2 1-6, 3-6
Andrew Adams Hunter Harrington Clemson 3/3 W-S2 6-4, 6-2
Andrew Adams 62 Florent Diep Florida 3/8 ^W-S2 1-6, 7-5, 6-3
Andrew Adams 29 Hunter Reese Tennessee 3/15 ^L-S2 4-6, 1-6
Andrew Adams 39 Nathan Pasha Georgia 3/17 ^W-S2 3-6, 7-5, 1-0 (6)
Andrew Adams 86 Daniel Cochrane Auburn 3/22 ^W-S2 6-3, 7-6 (7)
Andrew Adams Daniil Proskura Alabama 3/24 ^W-S2 0-6, 6-3, 6-2

90 Andrew Adams 50 Malte Stropp Mississippi State 4/5 ^L-S2 6-3, 1-6, 5-7
90 Andrew Adams 12 Jonas Lutjen Mississippi 4/7 ^L-S2 6-7 (6), 3-6

102 Andrew Adams 46 Gonzales Austin Vanderbilt 4/12 ^W-S2 6-1, 6-2
102 Andrew Adams 21 Tom Jomby Kentucky 4/14 ^L-S2 4-6, 4-6

80 Andrew Adams 87 Stefan Szacinski LSU 4/18 W-S2 6-1, 5-7, 6-4 SEC Tournament
80 Andrew Adams 88 Florent Diep Florida 4/19 L-S2 1-6, 4-6 SEC Tournament
81 Andrew Adams Chris Cooprider UNC Wilmington 5/10 L-S2 5-7, 4-6 NCAA Tournament

% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 5-8 In Three-Set Matches 4-2
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 2-5 In Tiebreakers (7-pt) 1-3
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-3 In Tiebreakers (10-pt) 1-0
In Dual Matches 10-9

Singles (Overall: 13-11, 5-4 SEC)



Andrew Adams Match-By-Match

SC Pair 
Rank

SC Player 
1

SC Player 
2

Opp 
Pair 

Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Adams Pinheiro Jamal Hoyte/Tamina Kienka NC Central 10/19 W 8-2 !-Rd. of 64
Adams Pinheiro 17 David Hopkins/Amogh Prabhakar Wake Forest 10/20 L 3-8 !-Rd. of 32
Adams Pinheiro Chris Simpson/Boris Arias LSU 3/31 ^W-D3 9-7
Adams Pinheiro Pedro Dumont/Ethan Wilkinson Mississippi State 4/5 ^W-D3 9-8 (4)
Adams Pinheiro William Kallberg/Zach Wilder Mississippi 4/7 ^W-D3 8-3
Adams Pinheiro Suresh Eswaran/Jeff Offerdahl Vanderbilt 4/12 ^W-D3 8-0
Adams Pinheiro Ryuji Hirooka/Beck Pennington Kentucky 4/14 ^W-D3 9-8 (4)
Adams Pinheiro Boris Arias/Chris Simpson LSU 4/18 W-D3 8-3 SEC Tournament
Adams Pinheiro Florent Diep/Gordon Watson Florida 4/19 L-D3 5-8 SEC Tournament

% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-1 In Tiebreakers 2-0
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-1
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-1
In Dual Matches 6-1

Doubles (Overall: 7-2, 5-0 SEC)



Ben Barnette Match-By-Match

SC Plyr 
Rank

SC Player 
First

SC Player 
Last

Opp 
Plyr 

Rank Opponent School Date W/L Score Tournament Flight
Ben Barnette Kosta Blank UNC Wilmington 10/18 L 1-6, 5-7 !-Rd. of 128
Ben Barnette Anton Protsenko SC State 10/18 W 6-4, 6-2 !-Cons. Rd. of 64
Ben Barnette Connor Sherwood Wake Forest 10/19 W 6-1, 6-4 !-Cons. Rd. of 32
Ben Barnette Chip Cox South Carolina 10/19 L 2-6, 3-6 !-Cons. Rd. of 16
Ben Barnette Peter Nagovnak Winthrop 11/2 L 6-2, 5-7, 4-6 &-Div. I-Rd. of 16
Ben Barnette Fernando Guillen Campbell 11/3 L 4-6, 4-6 &-Div. I-Cons. QF
Ben Barnette Daniel Mack UNC Greensboro 11/3 L 0-6, 3-6 &-Div. I-Playoff
Ben Barnette Artem Tarasov Tennessee Tech 11/4 W 6-2, 6-2 &-Div. I-Playoff
Ben Barnette Nate Shanok Charlotte 1/12 W-S6 6-1, 6-0
Ben Barnette Ben Horst Furman 1/19 W-S6 6-1, 6-3
Ben Barnette Will Davis Michigan State 1/26 L-S6 4-6, 2-6
Ben Barnette Anish Sharma Georgia Tech 2/2 W-S6 6-2, 6-1
Ben Barnette Parks Thompson Wofford 2/2 W-S6 6-1, 7-5

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-0 In Three-Set Matches 0-1
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (7-pt) 0-0
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (10-pt) 0-0
In Dual Matches 4-1

Singles (Overall: 7-6, 0-0 SEC)



Ben Barnette Match-By-Match

SC Pair 
Rank

SC Player 
1

SC Player 
2

Opp 
Pair 

Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Barnette Menzies Nicky Kunz/Joe Schafer Davidson 10/19 L 4-8 !-Rd. of 64
Barnette Menzies Forest Edwards/Jack Williams Charlotte 10/20 W Default !-Cons. QF
Barnette Menzies Chip Cox/Kyle Koch South Carolina 10/20 L 2-8 !-Cons. SF
Barnette Menzies Artem Tarasov/Vasily Eremeev Tennessee Tech 11/2 W 8-0 &-Div. I-QF
Barnette Menzies Daniel Kripak/Matthew Waissen UNC Asheville 11/3 W 8-3 &-Div. I-SF
Barnette Menzies Andrew Brigham/William O'Connell Presbyterian 11/4 W 8-4 &-Div. I-F

Barnette Pinheiro Krzysztof Kwasniewicz/Alex Weber Charlotte 1/12 W-D3 8-3
Barnette Pinheiro Luke Synn/Jacob Behal Furman 1/19 W-D3 8-0
Barnette Pinheiro Robert Jenkins/Steve Lake Appalachian State 1/19 W-D3 8-2
Barnette Pinheiro Ben Chen/Soren Hess-Olesen Texas 1/25 L-D3 4-8
Barnette Pinheiro J.P. Mullane/Denis Bogatov Michigan State 1/26 W-D3 8-5
Barnette Pinheiro Eduardo Segura/Garrett Gordon Georgia Tech 2/2 W-D3 8-2
Barnette Pinheiro Graham Duncan/Parks Thompson Wofford 2/2 W-D3 8-1
Barnette Pinheiro Robbie Mudge/Simon Norenius NC State 2/10 L-D3 5-8
Barnette Pinheiro Kaue Pereira/Michael Reilly UNC Wilmington 2/20 W-D3 8-6
Barnette Pinheiro 38 Alejandro Argente/Jaime Vazquez VCU 2/24 L-D3 6-8
Barnette Pinheiro Jeremy Efferding/Jordan Szabo Texas A&M 3/1 ^L-D3 1-8
Barnette Pinheiro Hunter Harrington/Gerardo Meza Clemson 3/3 L-D3 6-8
Barnette Pinheiro Jarryd Chaplin/Brandon Fickey Tennessee 3/15 ^L-D3 4-8
Barnette Pinheiro KU Singh/Austin Smith Georgia 3/17 ^L-D3 4-8
Barnette Pinheiro Victor Huang/Jovan Parlic Arkansas 3/29 ^L-D3 6-8

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-1 In Tiebreakers 0-0
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-1
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0
In Dual Matches 7-8

Doubles (Overall: 11-10, 0-4 SEC)



Chip Cox Match-By-Match

SC Plyr 
Rank

SC Player 
First

SC Player 
Last

Opp 
Plyr 

Rank Opponent School Date W/L Score Tournament Flight
Chip Cox David Salazar Lipscomb 9/28 W 6-3, 3-6, 6-2 #-Flight 1-Rd. of 16
Chip Cox Rogerio Ribiero East Tennessee St. 9/28 L 6-7 (4), 2-6 #-Flight 1-QF
Chip Cox Alex Toliver Kennesaw State 9/29 W 6-2, 3-6, 6-4 #-Consolation
Chip Cox Tomas Legzdins Middle Tenn. State 9/30 W 6-0, 6-4 #-Consolation
Chip Cox Brian Kowalski Elon 10/18 L 2-6, 6-2, 1-6 !-Rd. of 128
Chip Cox Leo Christofides Coastal Carolina 10/18 W 6-1, 6-4 !-Cons. Rd. of 64
Chip Cox Andrew McKinnon Appalachian State 10/19 W 6-2, 6-3 !-Cons. Rd. of 32
Chip Cox Ben Barnette South Carolina 10/19 W 6-2, 6-3 !-Cons. Rd. of 16
Chip Cox Taylor Meyer North Carolina 10/20 W 6-4, 6-4 !-Cons. QF
Chip Cox Jack Williams Charlotte 10/20 W Default !-Cons. SF
Chip Cox Thiago Pinheiro South Carolina 10/21 L 4-6, 2-6 !-Cons. F
Chip Cox Jordi Massallé Ferrer Charlotte 1/12 W-S2 6-1, 6-1
Chip Cox Rafael Berghaus Presbyterian 1/12 W-S2 6-2, 6-2
Chip Cox Alex Christ Furman 1/19 L-S2 6-7 (4), 3-6
Chip Cox Steve Karendal Appalachian State 1/19 W-S2 6-1, 6-2
Chip Cox 43 Daniel Whitehead Texas 1/25 L-S3 3-6, 1-6
Chip Cox Drew Lied Michigan State 1/26 W-S2 6-4, 6-4
Chip Cox Juan Melian Georgia Tech 2/2 W-S2 6-4, 7-5
Chip Cox 59 Amogh Prabhakar Wake Forest 2/8 L-S2 2-6, 4-6
Chip Cox Austin Powell NC State 2/10 L-S2 6-7 (5), 0-6
Chip Cox Chris Cooprider UNC Wilmington 2/20 L-S2 6-2, 2-6, 3-6
Chip Cox Anton Andersson William & Mary 2/22 W-S2 7-6 (3), 6-1
Chip Cox Claes Goransson VCU 2/24 W-S3 6-1, 2-6, 6-2
Chip Cox Jeremy Efferding Texas A&M 3/1 ^L-S3 0-6, 6-7 (5)
Chip Cox Gerado Meza Clemson 3/3 L-S3 5-7, 4-6
Chip Cox Stephane Piro Florida 3/8 ^L-S3 6-7 (1), 4-6
Chip Cox Jarryd Chaplin Tennessee 3/15 ^L-S4 1-6, 6-7 (4)
Chip Cox Austin Smith Georgia 3/17 ^L-S4 4-6, 1-6
Chip Cox Dennis Lengsfeld Auburn 3/22 ^L-S4 4-6, 6-7 (1)
Chip Cox David Vieyra Alabama 3/24 ^W-S4 6-1, 6-3
Chip Cox Santiago Munoz Arkansas 3/29 ^W-S4 7-5, 6-3
Chip Cox Mark Bowtell LSU 3/31 ^W-S4 6-3, 6-3
Chip Cox Jordan Angus Mississippi State 4/5 ^L-S4 6-7 (7), 3-6
Chip Cox Stefan Lindmark Mississippi 4/7 ^L-S4 3-6, 1-6
Chip Cox Kevin Lai Kentucky 4/14 ^L-S5 3-6, 4-6
Chip Cox Boris Arias LSU 4/18 L-S5 4-6, 4-6 SEC Tournament

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-2 In Three-Set Matches 3-2
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-1 In Tiebreakers (7-pt) 1-8
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (10-pt) 0-0
In Dual Matches 10-15

Singles (Overall: 18-18 3-8 SEC)



Chip Cox Match-By-Match

SC Pair 
Rank

SC Player 
1

SC Player 
2

Opp 
Pair 

Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Cox Koch Colby Shaw/David Salazar Lipscomb 9/28 W 8-3 #-Flight 1-QF
Cox Koch Alex Sajonz/Zac Dunkle Samford 9/29 W 8-4 #-Flight 1-SF
Cox Koch Randy Phillips/Jimmy Dougherty UNC Greensboro 9/30 L 3-8 #-Flight 1-F
Cox Koch Brett Clark/William Parker North Carolina 10/19 L 4-8 !-Rd. of 64
Cox Koch Paul Cisti/Alex Calott Charlotte 10/20 W 9-7 !-Cons. Rd. of 16
Cox Koch Andrew Birgham/William O'Connell Presbyterian 10/20 W Default !-Cons. QF
Cox Koch Ben Barnette/Harry Menzies South Carolina 10/20 W 8-2 !-Cons. SF
Cox Koch Robert Lindre/Juan Madrid Elon 10/21 W 8-2 !-Cons. F

Cox Mihov Rafael Berghaus/Grayson Mills Presbyterian 1/12 W-D1 8-1
Cox Mihov Andrew Mellow/Joel Cook Furman 1/19 W-D1 8-4
Cox Mihov Chris Camillone/Nnick Naumann Texas 1/25 W-D1 8-5
Cox Mihov Aaron Pfister/Drew Lied Michigan State 1/26 W-D1 8-4
Cox Mihov David Hopkins/Amogh Prabhakar Wake Forest 2/8 L-D1 7-8 (4)
Cox Mihov Dave Thomson/Sean Weber NC State 2/10 L-D1 2-8
Cox Mihov 8 Kosta Blank/Chris Cooprider UNC Wilmington 2/20 W-D1 8-6
Cox Mihov Aaron Chaffee/Anton Andersson William & Mary 2/22 W-D1 8-3
Cox Mihov 37 Alexis Heugas/Dylan McCloskey VCU 2/24 L-D1 4-8

33 Cox Mihov Yannick Maden/Zachary Rigsby Clemson 3/3 W-D1 9-7
33 Cox Mihov Stephane Piro/Bob van Overbeek Florida 3/8 ^L-D1 4-8
50 Cox Mihov 17 Mikelis Libietis/Hunter Reese Tennessee 3/15 ^L-D1 4-8
50 Cox Mihov 5 Hernus Pieters/Ben Wagland Georgia 3/17 ^L-D1 5-8
50 Cox Mihov 3 Daniel Cochrane/Andreas Mies Auburn 3/22 ^W-D1 8-5
50 Cox Mihov 72 Jarryd Botha/David Vieyra Alabama 3/24 ^W-D1 8-3
21 Cox Mihov 35 Mike Nott/Manfred Jaske Arkansas 3/29 ^L-D1 2-8
21 Cox Mihov Olivier Borsos/Roger Anderson LSU 3/31 ^L-D1 8-9 (4)
21 Cox Mihov 15 Jordan Angus/Malte Stropp Mississippi State 4/5 ^W-D1 8-1
21 Cox Mihov 67 Stefan Lindmark/Johan Backstrom Mississippi 4/7 ^W-D1 8-3
18 Cox Mihov 8 Tom Jomby/Kevin Lai Kentucky 4/14 ^L-D1 6-8
14 Cox Mihov Roger Anderson/Olivier Borsos LSU 4/18 W-D1 8-4 SEC Tournament
14 Cox Mihov 37 Stephane Piro/Bob van Overbeek Florida 4/19 L-D1 3-8 SEC Tournament
17 Cox Mihov Chris Cooprider/Kosta Blank UNC Wilmington 5/10 L-D1 2-8 NCAA Tournament
17 Cox Mihov 22 Moritz Beurchner/Norbert Nemcsek North Florida 5/23 L 2-6, 2-6 NCAA Doubles

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 5-7 In Tiebreakers 0-2
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 3-7
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 3-4
In Dual Matches 12-11

Doubles (Overall: 18-14, 4-6 SEC)



Kyle Koch Match-By-Match

SC Plyr 
Rank

SC Player 
First

SC Player 
Last

Opp 
Plyr 

Rank Opponent School Date W/L Score Tournament Flight
Kyle Koch 52 Alexis Heugas VCU 9/14 L 4-6, 4-6 @-White Rd. of 16
Kyle Koch James Coxe North Carolina 9/15 W 6-3, 6-2 @-White Cons. QF
Kyle Koch Thomas Dehaen Radford 9/15 L 5-7, 6-7 (6) @-White Cons. SF
Kyle Koch Chris Simich Louisville 9/16 W 6-1, 3-6, 1-0 (13) @-White Cons. 3rd Pl.
Kyle Koch Zac Dunkle Samford 9/28 W 6-2, 0-6, 6-4 #-Flight 1-Rd. of 16
Kyle Koch Oliver Strecker Lipscomb 9/28 W 6-4, 6-4 #-Flight 1-QF
Kyle Koch Jesus Bandres East Tennessee State 9/29 W 7-5, 6-2 #-Flight 1-SF
Kyle Koch Rogerio Ribiero East Tennessee State 9/30 L 3-6, 3-6 #-Flight 1-F
Kyle Koch Thomas Weigel NC State 10/18 W 6-3, 6-2 !-Rd. of 128
Kyle Koch Joran Vliegen East Carolina 10/18 L 2-6, 6-7 (4) !-Rd. of 64
Kyle Koch Forrest Edwards Charlotte 1/12 L-S3 6-4, 6-7 (5), 0-1 (6)
Kyle Koch Andrew Brigham Presbyterian 1/12 W-S3 6-2, 6-4
Kyle Koch Joel Cook Furman 1/19 W-S3 6-2, 6-4
Kyle Koch Zach Bost Appalachian State 1/19 W-S3 6-1, 7-6 (2)
Kyle Koch Lloyd Glasspool Texas 1/25 L-S4 2-6, 6-4, 2-6
Kyle Koch Gijs Linders Michigan State 1/26 L-S3 4-6, 1-6
Kyle Koch Nathan Rakitt Georgia Tech 2/2 L-S4 6-3, 3-6, 4-6
Kyle Koch Walker Heffron Wofford 2/2 W-S4 6-1, 6-3
Kyle Koch Adam Lee Wake Forest 2/8 L-S5 4-6, 7-6 (4), 0-1 (6)
Kyle Koch Sean Weber NC State 2/10 W-S5 6-2, 6-2
Kyle Koch Kaue Pereira UNC Wilmington 2/20 L-S5 4-6, 6-4, 5-7
Kyle Koch John Banks William & Mary 2/22 W-S5 6-4, 6-2
Kyle Koch Alejandro Argente VCU 2/24 L-S5 3-6, 3-6
Kyle Koch Zachary Rigsby Clemson 3/3 W-S5 6-3, 7-5
Kyle Koch Gordon Watson Florida 3/8 ^W-S5 6-4, 6-3
Kyle Koch Edward Jones Tennessee 3/15 ^W-S5 6-1, 6-4
Kyle Koch 101 Hernus Pieters Georgia 3/17 ^W-S5 3-6, 7-5, 1-0 (8)
Kyle Koch Lucas Lopasso Auburn 3/22 ^W-S5 6-2, 6-2
Kyle Koch Philippe Tsangarides Alabama 3/24 ^W-S5 7-5, 6-3
Kyle Koch Jovan Parlic Arkansas 3/29 ^W-S5 6-3, 7-6 (3)
Kyle Koch Tam Trinh LSU 3/31 ^W-S5 6-3, 7-6 (6)
Kyle Koch Zach White Mississippi State 4/5 ^W-S5 7-5, 6-2
Kyle Koch Johan Backstrom Mississippi 4/7 ^L-S5 4-6, 6-3, 3-6
Kyle Koch Grant Roberts Kentucky 4/14 ^W-S4 7-6 (1), 7-6 (8)
Kyle Koch Mark Bowtell LSU 4/18 L-S4 6-7 (7), 2-6 SEC Tournament
Kyle Koch Michael Alford Florida 4/19 L-S4 2-6, 4-6 SEC Tournament

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 1-1 In Three-Set Matches 1-4
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (7-pt) 6-4
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (10-pt) 2-2
In Dual Matches 16-10

Singles (Overall: 22-14, 9-1 SEC)



Kyle Koch Match-By-Match

SC Pair 
Rank

SC Player 
1

SC Player 
2

Opp 
Pair 

Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Koch Pinheiro Mauricio Antun/Aaron Gomez Virginia Tech 9/14 W 9-8 @-Blue QF
Koch Pinheiro 16 Henrique Cunha/Raphael Hemmeier Duke 9/14 L 3-8 @-Blue SF
Koch Pinheiro Sebastian Stiefelmeyer/Albert Wagner Louisville 9/15 L 6-8 @-Blue 3rd Place

Cox Koch Colby Shaw/David Salazar Lipscomb 9/28 W 8-3 #-Flight 1-QF
Cox Koch Alex Sajonz/Zac Dunkle Samford 9/29 W 8-4 #-Flight 1-SF
Cox Koch Randy Phillips/Jimmy Dougherty UNC Greensboro 9/30 L 3-8 #-Flight 1-F
Cox Koch Brett Clark/William Parker North Carolina 10/19 L 4-8 !-Rd. of 64
Cox Koch Paul Cisti/Alex Calott Charlotte 10/20 W 9-7 !-Cons. Rd. of 16
Cox Koch Andrew Birgham/William O'Connell Presbyterian 10/20 W Default !-Cons. QF
Cox Koch Ben Barnette/Harry Menzies South Carolina 10/20 W 8-2 !-Cons. SF
Cox Koch Robert Lindre/Juan Madrid Elon 10/21 W 8-2 !-Cons. F

Koch Menzies Forrest Edwards/Alex Calott Charlotte 1/12 W-D2 8-3
Koch Menzies Andrew Brigham/Gonzalo Asis Presbyterian 1/12 W-D2 8-2
Koch Menzies Steve Karendal/Andrew McKinnon Appalachian State 1/19 W-D2 8-2
Koch Menzies David Holiner/Daniel Whitehead Texas 1/25 W-D2 8-7 (10)
Koch Menzies Gijs Linders/Harry Jadun Michigan State 1/26 L-D2 6-8
Koch Menzies Juan Melian/Nathan Rakitt Georgia Tech 2/2 W-D2 8-4
Koch Menzies David Sklar/Jackson Keith Wofford 2/2 W-D2 8-0
Koch Menzies Danny Kreyman/Adam Lee Wake Forest 2/8 L-D2 6-8
Koch Menzies John Banks/Scott Huang William & Mary 2/22 W-D2 8-1
Koch Menzies 21 Harrison Adams/Shane Vinsant Texas A&M 3/1 ^L-D2 1-8
Koch Menzies Austin Ansari/Ayrton Wibowo Clemson 3/3 W-D2 8-1
Koch Menzies Billy Federhofer/Gordon Watson Florida 3/8 ^L-D2 4-8
Koch Menzies 61 John Collins/Edward Jones Tennessee 3/15 ^W-D2 8-3
Koch Menzies 39 Nathan Pasha/Garrett Brasseaux Georgia 3/17 ^W-D2 9-7
Koch Menzies Dennis Lengsfeld/Lucas Lopasso Auburn 3/22 ^W-D2 8-5
Koch Menzies 75 Becker O'Shaughnessey/Daniil Proskura Alabama 3/24 ^W-D2 8-2

55 Koch Menzies Hall Fess/Santiagao Munoz Arkansas 3/29 ^W-D2 8-5
55 Koch Menzies Stefan Szacinski/Tam Trinh LSU 3/31 ^L-D2 7-9
55 Koch Menzies Romain Bogaerts/Zach White Mississippi State 4/5 ^L-D2 6-8
55 Koch Menzies Jonas Lutjen/Adrian Skogeng Mississippi 4/7 ^L-D2 3-8
84 Koch Menzies Rhys Johnson/ Marc van der Merwe Vanderbilt 4/12 ^W-D2 8-6
84 Koch Menzies Grant Roberts/Anthony Rossi Kentucky 4/14 ^W-D2 8-5
39 Koch Menzies Rafael Aita/Sam Williams UNC Wilmington 5/10 L-D2 2-8 NCAA Tournament

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 3-2 In Tiebreakers 2-0
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 1-2
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-2
In Dual Matches 15-8

Doubles (Overall: 22-12, 7-5 SEC)



Harry Menzies Match-By-Match

SC Plyr 
Rank

SC Player 
First

SC Player 
Last

Opp 
Plyr 

Rank Opponent School Date W/L Score Tournament Flight
Harry Menzies Hunter Harrington Clemson 10/18 L 3-6, 2-6 !-Rd. of 128
Harry Menzies Tyler Droll Furman 10/18 W 6-4, 6-4 !-Cons. Rd. of 64
Harry Menzies Ted Nilsson Coastal Carolina 10/19 L 3-6, 4-6 !-Cons. Rd. of 16
Harry Menzies Thomas Cook Georgia State 11/2 W 6-4, 4-6, 6-1 &-Div. I-Rd. of 16
Harry Menzies Gaston Murray UNC Greensboro 11/3 W 7-6, 6-4 &-Div. I-QF
Harry Menzies Adrien Rossignon Campbell 11/3 W 6-2, 3-6, 6-2 &-Div. I-SF
Harry Menzies Lucas Santa Ana Georgia State 11/4 L 6-4, 2-6, 1-6 &-Div. I-F
Harry Menzies Paul Cisti Charlotte 1/12 W-S5 4-6, 6-2, 1-0 (9)
Harry Menzies Matt Browne Furman 1/19 W-S5 6-2, 6-0
Harry Menzies Matt Saltsgaver Appalachian State 1/19 W-S4 6-1, 6-1
Harry Menzies Denis Bogatov Michigan State 1/26 W-S5 6-2, 6-4
Harry Menzies Eduardo Segura Georgia Tech 2/2 W-S5 4-6, 7-6 (4), 1-0 (8)
Harry Menzies Graham Duncan Wofford 2/2 W-S5 6-2, 6-1
Harry Menzies Sam Bloom Wake Forest 2/8 L-S6 3-6, 2-6
Harry Menzies Beck Bond NC State 2/10 L-S6 6-3, 5-7, 4-6
Harry Menzies Zach Hublitz UNC Wilmington 2/20 W-S6 6-2, 3-6, 6-4
Harry Menzies Scott Huang William & Mary 2/22 W-S6 6-1, 6-2
Harry Menzies Jaime Vazquez VCU 2/24 L-S6 0-6, 2-6
Harry Menzies Behzad Minavi Texas A&M 3/1 ^L-S6 1-6, 5-7
Harry Menzies Austin Ansari Clemson 3/3 L-S6 5-7, 5-7
Harry Menzies Billy Federhofer Florida 3/8 ^L-S6 3-6, 3-6
Harry Menzies John Collins Tennessee 3/15 ^L-S6 2-6, 2-6
Harry Menzies Marco Nunez Georgia 3/17 ^L-S6 4-6, 0-6
Harry Menzies Joseph Van Dooren Auburn 3/22 ^W-S6 3-6, 6-4, 6-3
Harry Menzies Stuart Kenyon Alabama 3/24 ^L-S6 4-6, 6-4, 4-6
Harry Menzies Christian Lee Arkansas 3/29 ^W-S6 6-1, 6-4
Harry Menzies Boris Arias LSU 3/31 ^W-S6 6-3, 6-2
Harry Menzies Pedro Dumont Mississippi State 4/5 ^L-S6 2-6, 2-6
Harry Menzies Beck Pennington Kentucky 4/14 ^W-S6 6-3, 3-6, 7-5
Harry Menzies Tam Trinh LSU 4/18 L-S6 2-6, 6-3, 4-6 SEC Tournament
Harry Menzies Zach Hublitz UNC Wilmington 5/20 L-S6 3-6, 4-6 NCAA Tournament

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-0 In Three-Set Matches 5-3
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (7-pt) 2-0
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (10-pt) 2-0
In Dual Matches 12-12

Singles (Overall: 16-15, 4-6 SEC)



Harry Menzies Match-By-Match

SC Pair 
Rank

SC Player 
1

SC Player 
2

Opp 
Pair 

Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Barnette Menzies Nicky Kunz/Joe Schafer Davidson 10/19 L 4-8 !-Rd. of 64
Barnette Menzies Forest Edwards/Jack Williams Charlotte 10/20 W Default !-Cons. QF
Barnette Menzies Chip Cox/Kyle Koch South Carolina 10/20 L 2-8 !-Cons. SF
Barnette Menzies Artem Tarasov/Vasily Eremeev Tennessee Tech 11/2 W 8-0 &-Div. I-QF
Barnette Menzies Daniel Kripak/Matthew Waissen UNC Asheville 11/3 W 8-3 &-Div. I-SF
Barnette Menzies Andrew Brigham/William O'Connell Presbyterian 11/4 W 8-4 &-Div. I-F

Koch Menzies Forrest Edwards/Alex Calott Charlotte 1/12 W-D2 8-3
Koch Menzies Andrew Brigham/Gonzalo Asis Presbyterian 1/12 W-D2 8-2
Koch Menzies Steve Karendal/Andrew McKinnon Appalachian State 1/19 W-D2 8-2
Koch Menzies David Holiner/Daniel Whitehead Texas 1/25 W-D2 8-7 (10)
Koch Menzies Gijs Linders/Harry Jadun Michigan State 1/26 L-D2 6-8
Koch Menzies Juan Melian/Nathan Rakitt Georgia Tech 2/2 W-D2 8-4
Koch Menzies David Sklar/Jackson Keith Wofford 2/2 W-D2 8-0
Koch Menzies Danny Kreyman/Adam Lee Wake Forest 2/8 L-D2 6-8
Koch Menzies John Banks/Scott Huang William & Mary 2/22 W-D2 8-1
Koch Menzies 21 Harrison Adams/Shane Vinsant Texas A&M 3/1 ^L-D2 1-8
Koch Menzies Austin Ansari/Ayrton Wibowo Clemson 3/3 W-D2 8-1
Koch Menzies Billy Federhofer/Gordon Watson Florida 3/8 ^L-D2 4-8
Koch Menzies 61 John Collins/Edward Jones Tennessee 3/15 ^W-D2 8-3
Koch Menzies 39 Nathan Pasha/Garrett Brasseaux Georgia 3/17 ^W-D2 9-7
Koch Menzies Dennis Lengsfeld/Lucas Lopasso Auburn 3/22 ^W-D2 8-5
Koch Menzies 75 Becker O'Shaughnessey/Daniil Proskura Alabama 3/24 ^W-D2 8-2

55 Koch Menzies Hall Fess/Santiagao Munoz Arkansas 3/29 ^W-D2 8-5
55 Koch Menzies Stefan Szacinski/Tam Trinh LSU 3/31 ^L-D2 7-9
55 Koch Menzies Romain Bogaerts/Zach White Mississippi State 4/5 ^L-D2 6-8
55 Koch Menzies Jonas Lutjen/Adrian Skogeng Mississippi 4/7 ^L-D2 3-8
84 Koch Menzies Rhys Johnson/ Marc van der Merwe Vanderbilt 4/12 ^W-D2 8-6
84 Koch Menzies Grant Roberts/Anthony Rossi Kentucky 4/14 ^W-D2 8-5
39 Koch Menzies Rafael Aita/Sam Williams UNC Wilmington 5/10 L-D2 2-8 NCAA Tournament

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 3-1 In Tiebreakers 1-0
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 1-1
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-1
In Dual Matches 15-8

Doubles (Overall: 19-10, 7-5 SEC)



Tsvetan Mihov Match-By-Match

SC Plyr 
Rank

SC Player 
First

SC Player 
Last

Opp 
Plyr 

Rank Opponent School Date W/L Score Tournament Flight
Tsvetan Mihov Jack Williams Charlotte 1/12 W-S1 6-4, 6-4
Tsvetan Mihov Grayson Mills Presbyterian 1/12 W-S1 6-2, 6-1
Tsvetan Mihov Andrew Mellow Furman 1/19 W-S1 6-2, 6-0
Tsvetan Mihov Sebastian King Appalachian State 1/19 W-S1 6-3, 6-3
Tsvetan Mihov 31 Soren Hess-Olesen Texas 1/25 L-S1 4-6, 5-7
Tsvetan Mihov Aaron Pfister Michigan State 1/26 L-S1 4-6, 3-6
Tsvetan Mihov 32 Juan Spir Georgia Tech 2/2 W-S1 6-1, 6-2
Tsvetan Mihov David Hopkins Wake Forest 2/8 W-S1 7-6 (3), 7-6 (7)
Tsvetan Mihov Robbie Mudge NC State 2/10 W-S1 6-1, 6-3

94 Tsvetan Mihov 47 Rafael Aita UNC Wilmington 2/20 L-S1 6-7 (7), 6-7 (2)
94 Tsvetan Mihov Aaron Chaffee William & Mary 2/22 W-S1 6-2, 6-3
94 Tsvetan Mihov 14 Max Wennakoski VCU 2/24 L-S1 3-6, 5-7

105 Tsvetan Mihov Junior Ore Texas A&M 3/1 ^W-S1 6-4, 6-3
105 Tsvetan Mihov 57 Yannick Maden Clemson 3/3 L-S1 6-3, 3-6, 2-6
106 Tsvetan Mihov 104 Bob van Overbeek Florida 3/8 ^W-S1 7-6 (5), 6-4
106 Tsvetan Mihov 7 KU Singh Georgia 3/17 ^L-S1 4-6, 2-6
106 Tsvetan Mihov 46 Andreas Mies Auburn 3/22 ^L-S1 6-3, 6-0

Tsvetan Mihov Manfred Jaske Arkansas 3/29 ^W-S1 6-4, 6-1
Tsvetan Mihov 82 Chris Simpson LSU 3/31 ^W-S1 6-2, 6-2
Tsvetan Mihov 20 Romain Bogaerts Mississippi State 4/5 ^L-S1 4-6, 6-4, 3-6
Tsvetan Mihov 8 Nik Scholtz Mississippi 4/7 ^W-S1 6-0, retired

67 Tsvetan Mihov 10 Ryan Lipman Vanderbilt 4/12 ^W-S1 6-0, 6-2
67 Tsvetan Mihov 19 Anthony Rossi Kentucky 4/14 ^L-S1 2-6, 2-6
39 Tsvetan Mihov 50 Chris Simpson LSU 4/18 W-S1 6-4, 7-5 SEC Tournament
39 Tsvetan Mihov 68 Stephane Piro Florida 4/19 L-S1 2-6, 2-6 SEC Tournament
31 Tsvetan Mihov 54 Rafael Aita UNC Wilmington 5/10 L-S1 2-6, 6-7 (4) NCAA Tournament
31 Tsvetan Mihov 2 Alex Domijan Virginia 5/22 W 6-4, 3-6, 6-4 NCAA Singles
31 Tsvetan Mihov 36 Robert Quiroz Southern Cal 5/23 W 6-3, 6-3 NCAA Singles
31 Tsvetan Mihov 12 Blaz Rola Ohio State 5/24 L 3-6, 2-6 NCAA Singles

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 8-11 In Three-Set Matches 1-2
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 6-7 In Tiebreakers (7-pt) 3-3
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 4-5 In Tiebreakers (10-pt) 0-0
In Dual Matches 15-11

Singles (Overall: 17-12, 6-4 SEC)



Tsvetan Mihov Match-By-Match

SC Pair 
Rank

SC Player 
1

SC Player 
2

Opp 
Pair 

Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Cox Mihov Rafael Berghaus/Grayson Mills Presbyterian 1/12 W-D1 8-1
Cox Mihov Andrew Mellow/Joel Cook Furman 1/19 W-D1 8-4
Cox Mihov Chris Camillone/Nnick Naumann Texas 1/25 W-D1 8-5
Cox Mihov Aaron Pfister/Drew Lied Michigan State 1/26 W-D1 8-4
Cox Mihov David Hopkins/Amogh Prabhakar Wake Forest 2/8 L-D1 7-8 (4)
Cox Mihov Dave Thomson/Sean Weber NC State 2/10 L-D1 2-8
Cox Mihov 8 Kosta Blank/Chris Cooprider UNC Wilmington 2/20 W-D1 8-6
Cox Mihov Aaron Chaffee/Anton Andersson William & Mary 2/22 W-D1 8-3
Cox Mihov 37 Alexis Heugas/Dylan McCloskey VCU 2/24 L-D1 4-8

33 Cox Mihov Yannick Maden/Zachary Rigsby Clemson 3/3 W-D1 9-7
33 Cox Mihov Stephane Piro/Bob van Overbeek Florida 3/8 ^L-D1 4-8
50 Cox Mihov 17 Mikelis Libietis/Hunter Reese Tennessee 3/15 ^L-D1 4-8
50 Cox Mihov 5 Hernus Pieters/Ben Wagland Georgia 3/17 ^L-D1 5-8
50 Cox Mihov 3 Daniel Cochrane/Andreas Mies Auburn 3/22 ^W-D1 8-5
50 Cox Mihov 72 Jarryd Botha/David Vieyra Alabama 3/24 ^W-D1 8-3
21 Cox Mihov 35 Mike Nott/Manfred Jaske Arkansas 3/29 ^L-D1 2-8
21 Cox Mihov Olivier Borsos/Roger Anderson LSU 3/31 ^L-D1 8-9 (4)
21 Cox Mihov 15 Jordan Angus/Malte Stropp Mississippi State 4/5 ^W-D1 8-1
21 Cox Mihov 67 Stefan Lindmark/Johan Backstrom Mississippi 4/7 ^W-D1 8-3
18 Cox Mihov 8 Tom Jomby/Kevin Lai Kentucky 4/14 ^L-D1 6-8
14 Cox Mihov Roger Anderson/Olivier Borsos LSU 4/18 W-D1 8-4 SEC Tournament
14 Cox Mihov 37 Stephane Piro/Bob van Overbeek Florida 4/19 L-D1 3-8 SEC Tournament
17 Cox Mihov Chris Cooprider/Kosta Blank UNC Wilmington 5/10 L-D1 2-8 NCAA Tournament
17 Cox Mihov 22 Moritz Beurchner/Norbert Nemcsek North Florida 5/23 L 2-6, 2-6 NCAA Doubles

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 5-7 In Tiebreakers 0-2
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 3-7
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 3-4
In Dual Matches 12-11

Doubles (Overall: 12-12, 4-6 SEC)



Thiago Pinheiro Match-By-Match

SC Plyr 
Rank

SC Player 
First

SC Player 
Last

Opp 
Plyr 

Rank Opponent School Date W/L Score Tournament Flight
Thiago Pinheiro Jason Tahir Duke 9/14 L 2-6, 0-6 @-Blue Rd. of 16
Thiago Pinheiro Brett Clark North Carolna 10/18 L 3-6, 6-7 (3) !-Rd. of 128
Thiago Pinheiro Jamal Hoyte NC Central 10/18 W 6-2, 6-2 !-Cons. Rd. of 64
Thiago Pinheiro Joe Shafer Davidson 10/19 W 5-7, 6-4, 6-3 !-Cons. Rd. of 16
Thiago Pinheiro Oystein Steiro North Carolina 10/20 W 6-7, 6-1, 6-1 !-Cons. QF
Thiago Pinheiro Peters Vinogradous SC State 10/20 W Default !-Cons. SF
Thiago Pinheiro Chip Cox South Carolina 10/21 W 6-4, 6-2 !-Cons. F
Thiago Pinheiro Alex Calott Charlotte 1/12 W-S4 7-5, 7-5
Thiago Pinheiro Jacob Behal Furman 1/19 W-S4 6-2, 6-1
Thiago Pinheiro John Patrick Mullane Michigan State 1/26 L-S4 4-6, 1-6
Thiago Pinheiro Vikram Hundal Georgia Tech 2/2 W-S3 6-1, 6-4
Thiago Pinheiro Jon Ho Wake Forest 2/8 W-S4 7-5, 6-7 (8), 1-0 (10)
Thiago Pinheiro Dave Thomson NC State 2/10 W-S4 6-7 (2), 6-4, 6-4
Thiago Pinheiro Kosta Blank UNC Wilmington 2/20 W-S4 6-1, 6-2
Thiago Pinheiro Ben Hoogland William & Mary 2/22 W-S4 6-1, 6-4
Thiago Pinheiro Michal Voscek VCU 2/24 W-S4 6-2, 6-4
Thiago Pinheiro 90 Shane Vinsant Texas A&M 3/1 ^L-S4 3-6, 1-6
Thiago Pinheiro Arton Wibowo Clemson 3/3 W-S4 4-6, 6-4, 6-2
Thiago Pinheiro Michael Alford Florida 3/8 ^W-S4 4-6, 6-2, 6-2
Thiago Pinheiro 71 Ben Wagland Georgia 3/17 ^L-S3 2-6, 5-7
Thiago Pinheiro 85 Lukas Ollert Auburn 3/22 ^W-S3 6-4, 6-7 (6), 6-1
Thiago Pinheiro Victor Hoang Arkansas 3/29 ^W-S3 6-1, 6-3
Thiago Pinheiro 84 William Kallberg Mississippi 4/7 ^L-S3 6-4, 4-6, 5-7
Thiago Pinheiro Jeff Offerdahl Vanderbilt 4/12 ^W-S3 6-3, 6-1
Thiago Pinheiro Charles Minc Kentucky 4/14 ^W-S3 6-4, 6-3
Thiago Pinheiro Olivier Borsos LSU 4/18 W-S3 4-6, 6-4, 6-4 SEC Tournament

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 1-3 In Three-Set Matches 7-1
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (7-pt) 0-5
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (10-pt) 1-0
In Dual Matches 15-4

Singles (Overall: 20-6, 5-3 SEC)



Thiago Pinheiro Match-By-Match

SC Pair 
Rank

SC Player 
1

SC Player 
2

Opp 
Pair 

Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Koch Pinheiro Mauricio Antun/Aaron Gomez Virginia Tech 9/14 W 9-8 @-Blue QF
Koch Pinheiro 16 Henrique Cunha/Raphael Hemmeier Duke 9/14 L 3-8 @-Blue SF
Koch Pinheiro Sebastian Stiefelmeyer/Albert Wagner Louisville 9/15 L 6-8 @-Blue 3rd Place

Adams Pinheiro Jamal Hoyte/Tamina Kienka NC Central 10/19 W 8-2 !-Rd. of 64
Adams Pinheiro 17 David Hopkins/Amogh Prabhakar Wake Forest 10/20 L 3-8 !-Rd. of 32
Adams Pinheiro Chris Simpson/Boris Arias LSU 3/31 ^W-D3 9-7
Adams Pinheiro Pedro Dumont/Ethan Wilkinson Mississippi State 4/5 ^W-D3 9-8 (4)
Adams Pinheiro William Kallberg/Zach Wilder Mississippi 4/7 ^W-D3 8-3
Adams Pinheiro Suresh Eswaran/Jeff Offerdahl Vanderbilt 4/12 ^W-D3 8-0
Adams Pinheiro Ryuji Hirooka/Beck Pennington Kentucky 4/14 ^W-D3 9-8 (4)
Adams Pinheiro Boris Arias/Chris Simpson LSU 4/18 W-D3 8-3 SEC Tournament
Adams Pinheiro Florent Diep/Gordon Watson Florida 4/19 L-D3 5-8 SEC Tournament

Barnette Pinheiro Krzysztof Kwasniewicz/Alex Weber Charlotte 1/12 W-D3 8-3
Barnette Pinheiro Luke Synn/Jacob Behal Furman 1/19 W-D3 8-0
Barnette Pinheiro Robert Jenkins/Steve Lake Appalachian State 1/19 W-D3 8-2
Barnette Pinheiro Ben Chen/Soren Hess-Olesen Texas 1/25 L-D3 4-8
Barnette Pinheiro J.P. Mullane/Denis Bogatov Michigan State 1/26 W-D3 8-5
Barnette Pinheiro Eduardo Segura/Garrett Gordon Georgia Tech 2/2 W-D3 8-2
Barnette Pinheiro Graham Duncan/Parks Thompson Wofford 2/2 W-D3 8-1
Barnette Pinheiro Robbie Mudge/Simon Norenius NC State 2/10 L-D3 5-8
Barnette Pinheiro Kaue Pereira/Michael Reilly UNC Wilmington 2/20 W-D3 8-6
Barnette Pinheiro 38 Alejandro Argente/Jaime Vazquez VCU 2/24 L-D3 6-8
Barnette Pinheiro Jeremy Efferding/Jordan Szabo Texas A&M 3/1 ^L-D3 1-8
Barnette Pinheiro Hunter Harrington/Gerardo Meza Clemson 3/3 L-D3 6-8
Barnette Pinheiro Jarryd Chaplin/Brandon Fickey Tennessee 3/15 ^L-D3 4-8
Barnette Pinheiro KU Singh/Austin Smith Georgia 3/17 ^L-D3 4-8
Barnette Pinheiro Victor Huang/Jovan Parlic Arkansas 3/29 ^L-D3 6-8

@ - Duke Fab Four Invite (Cary, N.C.)
# - UTC/Steve Baras Fall Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
& - Carolinas Invitational (Winthrop, S.C.)
^ - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-3 In Tiebreakers 3-0
        vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-3
        vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-2
In Dual Matches 13-9

Doubles (Overall: 15-12, 5-4 SEC)


